



# Bid Tabulation

Village of New Knoxville  
2024 Street Resurfacing Project  
June 11, 2024

Shinn Bros. Inc.  
Celina, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,482.00	\$5,482.00
2	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$20.80	\$312.00
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT	203	\$16.00	\$3,248.00	\$8.00	\$1,624.00
4	203	EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	85	\$55.00	\$4,675.00	\$37.00	\$3,145.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	155	\$15.00	\$2,325.00	\$0.70	\$108.50
6	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	5708	\$5.00	\$28,540.00	\$3.40	\$19,407.20
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	43	\$70.00	\$3,010.00	\$100.00	\$4,300.00
8	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	523	\$6.00	\$3,138.00	\$6.00	\$3,138.00
9	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	14	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$222.80	\$3,119.20
10	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (449)	C.Y.	245	\$235.00	\$57,575.00	\$305.10	\$74,749.50
11	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (449)	C.Y.	11	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,217.40	\$13,391.40
12	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	525	\$12.00	\$6,300.00	\$17.50	\$9,187.50
13	608	CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	883	\$28.00	\$24,724.00	\$26.90	\$23,752.70
14	609	CURB REPLACED, IN KIND	FT	203	\$30.00	\$6,090.00	\$60.40	\$12,261.20
15	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$23.20	\$232.00
16	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$34.40	\$344.00
17	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT	10	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$45.20	\$452.00
18	611	6" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT	24	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$32.80	\$787.20
19	611	12" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$89.30	\$1,786.00
20	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,405.40	\$9,621.60
21	611	YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,168.30	\$2,336.60
22	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,180.20	\$8,180.20
23	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$48.70	\$97.40
24	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$71.10	\$142.20
25	638	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT	486	\$85.00	\$41,310.00	\$62.70	\$30,472.20
26	638	VALVE BOX ADJSUTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$73.00	\$292.00
27	642	CENTERLINE, TYPE 1	MILE	0.12	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,390.00	\$1,966.80
28	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.30	\$2,260.00
29	SPEC	ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	S.Y.	5862	\$4.00	\$23,448.00	\$1.80	\$10,551.60
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$244,253.00</b>		<b>\$243,500.00</b>